FORM PTO-1595 (Rev.6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: 97-MPDC-033 100830	EI
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema copy thereof.	
 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Xin Zhou Peter J. Theisen 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes B No 3. Nature of conveyance: B Assignment Other Change of Name 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: EATON CORPORATION Internal Address: Street Address: EATON CENTER 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
 Execution Date: 5/8/98 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic 	ation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s):08/990,249	
	ttached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: EATON CORPORATION	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal address: PATENT LAW DEPARTMENT Street Address: EATON CENTER	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE	8. Deposit account number:
City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114	05-0275
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
 5/1996 ASELLMAN 60000003 050075 06:30249 9. Statement and signature. 581To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forgoing informatio original document. Daniel C. Abeles Name of Person Signing Registration No. 25,822 Total number of pages including cove 	Julie 9/8/98 Date
Mail documents to be recorded wit Commissioner of Patents and T	h required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Patent Application n, DC 20231

PATENT REEL: 9451 FRAME: 0281 without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to **EATON CORPORATION**, as assignee thereof.

	HEMONT K. MODY
STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) SS:
COUNTY OF)
	, 1998, before me personally appeared
HEMONT K. MODY to me personally I	known as the individual who executed the
foregoing instrument and who acknow	ledged to me that he executed the same of
his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	
(SEAL)	
	Zwitans
	XIN ZHOU
STATE OF WISCONSIN)
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE) SS:)
On this <u>S</u> day of <u>MAY</u>)) , 1998, before me personally appeared
XIN ZHOU to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing	
instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own	
free will for the purposes therein set f	orth. Maria Cuma
	Notary Public
	E-11 de
My Commission Ex (SEAL)	pires:

Attorney Docket No. 97-MPDC-033

THEISEN PETER STATE OF WISCONSIN ss: 397 -58-653 9 MILWAUKEE ý COUNTY OF -On this \mathcal{S} day of <u>May</u>, 1998, before me personally appeared PETER J. THEISEN to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public My Commission Expires: 5-16-99

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 09/11/1998